

	CLASS 1 CONTRACTS - Contracts \$150,000 or over												
Name & Address of Contractor	Particulars of any related Body Corporate	Contract Description	Duration of Contract (to/from)	Estimated Amount of the Contract	Provisions under which the Contract may be varied	Method of Tenderin g	Criteria against which the Tenders were assessed	Provisions for providing Operational or Maintenance Services	Any significant Guarantees /Undertakings between Parties	Any other key elements of the Contract			
Primal Surfacing Pty Ltd 3 Oban Court Laverton North VIC 3026	No	Sprayed Bituminous Surfacing - Tender for Schedule of Rates	3 years commencing 25th September 2014	\$1,980,000	Options for extension of further 2 years	Open	Price, ability to complete works, performance record & provision of information			No			
Gannawarra Shire Council Patchell Plaza 47 Victoria Street Kerang VIC 3579	Elliot Holdings (Aust) Pty Ltd, t/a Ellwaste Waste & Recycling Services, PO Box 480, Cohuna VIC 3568	Provision of Waste and Recycling Collection Service	5 years commencing 1st August 2011	Estimate \$789,250	Maximum period for which the Contract may be extended is 5 years - currently extended to 2019		Price, experience, reliability and performance			No			
Reliance Petroleum 43a Sandhurst Road EAGLEHAWK VIC 3556	No	Supply of Bulk Automotive Fuel	3 years commencing 22nd February 2012	Estimate \$401,000 per annum	Options for extension of further 2 years		Price, experience, quality, reliability and timelines			No			
EB Mawson and Sons P/L 141 King George Street Cohuna VIC 3585	No	Supply of roadmaking material	3 years commencing 21st March 2012	Estimate \$100,000 per annum	Options for extension of further 2 years		Price, experience, quality, reliability and timelines			No			

Version 1 of 1 Page 1 of 12



Herbert Contracting Hayes Hill Road Nyah VIC 3594	No	Supply of roadmaking material	3 years commencing 21st March 2012	Estimate \$300,000 per annum	Options for extension of further 2 years	Price, experience, quality, reliability and timelines		No
Gleeson Excavations 16 Dampier Street Wakool NSW 2710	No	Supply of roadmaking material	3 years commencing 21st March 2012	Estimate \$170,000 per annum	Options for extension of further 2 years	Price, experience, quality, reliability and timelines		No
North Dean Pty Ltd "North Dean" Moulamein NSW 2733	No	Supply of roadmaking material	3 years commencing 21st March 2012	Estimate \$150,000 per annum	Options for extension of further 2 years	Price, experience, quality, reliability and timelines		No
GW & WA Foott 86 Splatt Street Swan Hill VIC 3585	No	Supply of roadmaking material	3 years commencing 21st March 2012	Estimate \$120,000 per annum	Options for extension of further 2 years	Price, experience, quality, reliability and timelines		No
Darren Jenkins PO Box 894 Swan Hill Vic 3585	No	Supply of roadmaking material	3 years commencing 21st March 2012	Estimate \$110,000 per annum	Options for extension of further 2 years	Price, experience, quality, reliability and timelines		No
R & J Hood trading as Deni Ag PO Box 1046 Deniliquin NSW 2710	No	Supply of roadmaking material	2 years commencing 20th March 2013	Estimate \$100,000 per annum	Options for extension of further 2 years	Price, experience, quality, reliability and timelines		No

Version 1 of 1 Page 2 of 12



Mallee Sands PO Box 1062 Swan Hill VIC 3585	No	Supply of roadmaking material	2 years commencing 20th March 2013	Estimate \$150,000 per annum	Options for extension of further 2 years	Price, experience, quality, reliability and timelines		No
Greg Forster 42 Tallow Street Moulamein NSW 2733	No	Supply of roadmaking material	2 years commencing 20th March 2013	Estimate \$50,000 per annum	Options for extension of further 2 years	Price, experience, quality, reliability and timelines		No
GHD Pty Ltd 105 Hume Street (PO Box 992) Wodonga, Vic 3689	No	Consultant services for Barham, Murray Downs & Tooleybuc Flood Study	3 years commencing 20th October 2013	\$164,447.00	No	Price, experience, quality, reliability and timelines		No
Fulton Hogan Industries Pty Ltd 11 McPherson Street Bacchus Marsh Vic 3340	No	Supply and delivery of Coldmix Emulsion Asphalt (approximately 120,000 litres pa)	3 years commencing 21st Aug 2013	\$166.00 per tonne	Options for extension of further 2 years	Price, experience, quality, reliability and timelines		No
Fulton Hogan Industries Pty Ltd 11 McPherson Street Bacchus Marsh Vic 3340	No	Supply and delivery of Bitumen Emulsion (approximately 800 tonnes pa)	3 years commencing 21st Aug 2013	Set rate \$0.962 cents per litre	Options for extension of further 2 years	Price, experience, quality, reliability and timelines		No
Fidoto Pty Ltd trading as Shoalhaven Recycling 10 Victa Way Bomaderry NSW 2541	No	Greenwaste mulching and waste timber fragmentation services	3 years commencing on the 2nd Dec 2013	Set rate \$7.04 per cubic metre	No	Price, experience, quality, reliability and timelines		No

Version 1 of 1 Page **3** of **12**



Interflow Pty Ltd PO Box 97 Wentworthville NSW 2145	No	Gravity Sewer Main relining and rehabilition - Barham	3 years commencing 19th Feb 2014	\$364,721.65	Options for extension of further 2 years	Price, experience, quality, reliability and timelines		No
Katherine O'Brien 38 Linton Park Drive Barham NSW 2732	No	Cleaning of Shire facilities in Barham	3 years commencing 9th June 2014	\$62,330.40 per annum	Option for extension of 1 year	Price, experience, quality, reliability and timelines		No
Primal Surfacing Pty Ltd 3 Oban Court Laverton North VIC 3026	No	Sprayed Bituminous Surfacing - Tender for Schedule of Rates	3 years commencing 20th September 2014	\$872,559.03	Has options to extend for subsequent 12 month periods by mutual agreement up to maximum period of 5 years. Includes rise & fall provisions linked to the mobile bulk bitumen price for NSW	Price, ability to complete works, performance record & provision of information		No
Whitfield's Excavation 25 Saleyard Road Swan Hill VIC 3585	No	Kerb & Gutter - Footpath Replacement Program	3 years commencing 22nd November 2014	Schedule of Rates as per Contract		Price, ability to complete works, performance record & provision of information		No
Hezem Pty Ltd T/A Gleesons Excavations 16 Dampier Street Wakool NSW 2710	No	Construction of Stormwater Drainage Network	February 2016 to April 2016	\$420,637.00 excluding GST	No	Price, experience, quality, reliability and timelines		No
GHD Pty Ltd 105 Hume Street (PO Box 992) Wodonga, Vic 3689	No	Flood Risk Management Plan for Murray Towns	27th April to Completion of project	\$204,516.40		Price, ability to complete works, performance record & provision of information		No

Version 1 of 1 Page 4 of 12



Transpacific Cleanaway	No	Landfill Management - Koraleigh & Goodnight	4th March 2016	Schedule of Rates as per Contract - \$165 per hour including GST	May be extended four (4) further terms not in excess of twelve (12) months	Price, ability to complete works, performance record & provision of information		No
David Adcock PO Box 199 Nyah West VIC 3595	No	Plant Hire Agreement	1st November 2015 to 31st August 2017	Estimate \$120,000 per annum	May be extended for a further 6 months prior to end of contract	Price, ability to complete works, performance record & provision of information		No
DW Jenkins Cartage PO Box 894 Swan Hill VIC 3585	No	Plant Hire Agreement	1st November 2015 to 31st August 2017	Estimate \$120,000 per annum	May be extended for a further 6 months prior to end of contract	Price, ability to complete works, performance record & provision of information		No
Rhyle Pty Ltd T/A Deni Ag Contractors PO Box 1046 Deniliquin NSW 2710	No	Plant Hire Agreement	1st November 2015 to 31st August 2017	Estimate \$120,000 per annum	May be extended for a further 6 months prior to end of contract	Price, ability to complete works, performance record & provision of information		No
Earth Plant Hire 4090 Golden Highway Elong Elong NSW 2831	No	Plant Hire Agreement	1st November 2015 to 31st August 2017	Estimate \$120,000 per annum	May be extended for a further 6 months prior to end of contract	Price, ability to complete works, performance record & provision of information		No
N & V Forster 66 Koraleigh Road Koraleigh NSW 2735	No	Plant Hire Agreement	1st November 2015 to 31st August 2017	Estimate \$120,000 per annum	May be extended for a further 6 months prior to end of contract	Price, ability to complete works, performance record & provision of information		No

Version 1 of 1 Page **5** of **12**



Martin Garner 30 Moulamein Road Barham NSW 2732	No	Plant Hire Agreement	1st November 2015 to 31st August 2017	Estimate \$120,000 per annum	May be extended for a further 6 months prior to end of contract	Price, ability to complete works, performance record & provision of information		No
Hezem Pty Ltd T/A Gleesons Excavations 16 Dampier Street Wakool NSW 2710	No	Plant Hire Agreement	1st November 2015 to 31st August 2017	Estimate \$120,000 per annum	May be extended for a further 6 months prior to end of contract	Price, ability to complete works, performance record & provision of information		No
Herbert's Contracting PO Box 96 Nyah VIC 3595	No	Plant Hire Agreement	1st November 2015 to 31st August 2017	Estimate \$120,000 per annum	May be extended for a further 6 months prior to end of contract	Price, ability to complete works, performance record & provision of information		No
HHH Earthmoving PO Box 75 Koraleigh NSW 2735	No	Plant Hire Agreement	1st November 2015 to 31st August 2017	Estimate \$120,000 per annum	May be extended for a further 6 months prior to end of contract	Price, ability to complete works, performance record & provision of information		No
J & S Hodgson 18 Frank Street Barham NSW 2732	No	Plant Hire Agreement	1st November 2015 to 31st August 2017	Estimate \$120,000 per annum	May be extended for a further 6 months prior to end of contract	Price, ability to complete works, performance record & provision of information		No
Matt's Bobcat Service PO Box 260 Nyah VIC 3595	No	Plant Hire Agreement	1st November 2015 to 31st August 2017	Estimate \$120,000 per annum	May be extended for a further 6 months prior to end of contract	Price, ability to complete works, performance record & provision of information		No

Version 1 of 1 Page **6** of **12**



North & Sons Earthmoving PO Box 136 Cohuna VIC 3568	No	Plant Hire Agreement	1st November 2015 to 31st August 2017	Estimate \$120,000 per annum	May be extended for a further 6 months prior to end of contract	Price, ability to complete works, performance record & provision of information		No
North Dean Pty Ltd "North Dean" Moulamein NSW 2733	No	Plant Hire Agreement	1st November 2015 to 31st August 2017	Estimate \$120,000 per annum	May be extended for a further 6 months prior to end of contract	Price, ability to complete works, performance record & provision of information		No
Premiair Services Pty Ltd 3/6 Clay Place Eastern Creek NSW 2766	No	Plant Hire Agreement	1st November 2015 to 31st August 2017	Estimate \$120,000 per annum	May be extended for a further 6 months prior to end of contract	Price, ability to complete works, performance record & provision of information		No
Riverina Earthworks 7 Wakool Road Deniliquin NSW 2710	No	Plant Hire Agreement	1st November 2015 to 31st August 2017	Estimate \$120,000 per annum	May be extended for a further 6 months prior to end of contract	Price, ability to complete works, performance record & provision of information		No
Robinson Excavations PO Box 212 Cohuna VIC 3568	No	Plant Hire Agreement	1st November 2015 to 31st August 2017	Estimate \$120,000 per annum	May be extended for a further 6 months prior to end of contract	Price, ability to complete works, performance record & provision of information		No
RJ, LL, MR Russ "Windarra" Moulamein NSW 2733	No	Plant Hire Agreement	1st November 2015 to 31st August 2017	Estimate \$120,000 per annum	May be extended for a further 6 months prior to end of contract	Price, ability to complete works, performance record & provision of information		No

Version 1 of 1 Page **7** of **12**



Talera Pty Ltd 94 Cobwell Street Barham NSW 2732	No	Plant Hire Agreement	1st November 2015 to 31st August 2017	Estimate \$120,000 per annum	May be extended for a further 6 months prior to end of contract	Price, ability to complete works, performance record & provision of information		No
Tenpac Pty Ltd "Boxdell" Paterson Street Moulamein NSW 2733	No	Plant Hire Agreement	1st November 2015 to 31st August 2017	Estimate \$120,000 per annum	May be extended for a further 6 months prior to end of contract	Price, ability to complete works, performance record & provision of information		No
Luxton Plant Pty Ltd 5 Advantage Drive South Dandenong VIC 3564	No	Plant Hire Agreement	1st November 2015 to 31st August 2017	Estimate \$120,000 per annum	May be extended for a further 6 months prior to end of contract	Price, ability to complete works, performance record & provision of information		No
Hartwigs Trucks 320 Midland Highway Shepparton VIC 3630	No	Supply and Delivery of Fitted Maintenance Truck	19th August 2016	\$315,369.90 including GST	No	Tender and specification requirements met, evaluation material submitted, field testing, whole of life costs considered, quality and reliability assessed.		No
Atlas Copco Australia P/L 4 Technology Circuit Hallam VIC 3803	No	Supply and Delivery of Self-Propelled Roller	11th October 2016	\$160,596.41	No	Tender and specification requirements met, evaluation material submitted, field testing, whole of life costs considered, quality and reliability assessed.		No

Version 1 of 1 Page 8 of 12



Ixom	No	Moulamein Water Treatment Plant upgrade	\$198,755.85 (ex GST)	Open		
VFG Skate Parks		Design and Construction of Barham Recreation reserve skate park	\$317,000	Open		
Zenith Planning		Review and Consolidation of Murray River Council's Land Use Strategic Plan and Local Environmental Plan	\$172,950.00 (Ex GST)	Open		
Murray Constructions Pty Ltd		Construction of reinforced concrete bridges at Pee Vee Creek, Deadmans Creek and Waugorah Creek in Waugorah	\$1,434,500.00 (ex GST)	Open		

Version 1 of 1 Page 9 of 12



Hazem Pty Ltd trading as Gleeson Exavations	Natural disast restoration worl and regional	ks for local	\$1,360,917.99 (ex GST)	open		
Murray Constructions Pty Ltd	Construction of concrete brid Colenso Park Yarrien Creek, B Fountain Road a Creek, Mel	dges on Road at arham and at Merran	\$1,336,820.00 (ex GST)	Open		

A Class 2 contract is a contract to which the Murray River Council is a party that has (or is likely to have) a value of \$150,000 or more **and** to which one of the following applies:

- 1) there has not been a tender process, the proposed contract has not been made publicly available and the terms and conditions of the contract have been negotiated directly with the contractor;
- 2) the proposed contract (whether or not made publicly available) has been the subject of a tendering process and the terms and conditions of the contract have been substantially negotiated with the successful tenderer;
- 3) the obligations to maintain or operate infrastructure or assets could continue for 10 years or more;
- 4) the contract involves a privately financed project as defined by guidelines published by the Treasury; **OR**
- 5) the contract involves a transfer of a significant asset of Council concerned to another party to the contract in exchange for the transfer of an asset to the Council.

CLASS 2 CONTRACTS - Contracts \$150,000 or over

Version 1 of 1 Page **10** of **12**



Name & Address of Contractor	Particulars of any related Body Corporate	Contract Description	Duration of Contract (to/from)	Estimated Amount of the Contract	Provisions under which the Contract may be varied	Method of	Criteria against which the Tenders were assessed	Maintenance	elements of
Telstra Locked Bag 6502 Sydney NSW 2001	Local Government Procurement GPO Box 4742 Sydney NSW 2001		16th July 2016	\$435,761 excluding GST		As LGP is prescribed under Part 7(1A) (i) of the LGR this means that Council can enter into contract already set up by LGP without the need to go to tender.			

A Class 3 contract is a contract of \$5 million or more **and** and to which one of the following applies:

- 1) there has not been a tender process, the proposed contract has not been made publicly available and the terms and conditions of the contract have been negotiated directly with the contractor;
- 2) the proposed contract (whether or not made publicly available) has been the subject of a tendering process and the terms and conditions of the contract have been substantially negotiated with the successful tenderer;
- 3) the obligations to maintain or operate infrastructure or assets could continue for 10 years or more;
- 4) the contract involves a privately financed project as defined by guidelines published by the Treasury; **OR**
- 5) the contract involves a transfer of a significant asset of Council concerned to another party to the contract in exchange for the transfer of an asset to the Council.

CLASS 3 CONTRACTS - Contracts \$5,000,000 or over

Version 1 of 1 Page **11** of **12**



Name & Address of Contractor	Particulars of any related Body Corporate	Contract Description	Duration of Contract (to/from)	Amount of	Contract may be	Method of	Criteria against which the Tenders were assessed	Operational or	Any significant Guarantees /Undertakings between Parties	elements of the

Version 1 of 1 Page **12** of **12**